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Intervenor Ellis-Hall Consultants, LLC (“Ellis-Hall”), by and through counsel of record, 

moves the Public Service Commission for a continuance of the July 29, 2013 status conference 

in the above-referenced matter.  The basis for this request is as follows: 

On July 15, 2013, notice was given of a July 23, 2013 status conference in this matter.  

Notice, however, was not given to Ellis-Hall.  By chance, on July 19, 2013, Ellis-Hall discovered 

that a status conference had been scheduled in this matter and promptly entered an appearance.  

Ellis-Hall appeared at the July 23, 2013 status conference without counsel to inform the Public 

Service Commission of a conflict of interest between counsel for Blue Mountain Power Partners, 

LLC and Ellis-Hall.  At the hearing, the presiding officer instructed Ellis-Hall that they would 

have to appear with counsel on July 29, 2013 at 8:30 a.m.  
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Ellis-Hall retained the law firm of Wood Balmforth LLC to represent them in this matter.  

Ellis Hall’s counsel respectfully requests that the Public Service Commission continue the 

scheduled status conference because Ellis-Hall’s counsel is unavailable on July 29, 2013 at 8:30 

a.m. because of a previously scheduled pretrial conference in Utah Third District Court.  Ellis-

Hall respectfully requests a short continuance to permit counsel to attend and to also review the 

status of the pending matter in order to be able to know what scheduling dates will be reasonable 

given the issues presented.  Ellis-Hall’s counsel is available on August 2, 5, or 6, 2013, or on 

another date that is mutually agreeable to all parties. 

DATED this 25thday of July, 2013. 

     WOOD BALMFORTH LLC 
 
 
 
      /s/ Stephen Q. Wood      
      Mary Anne Q. Wood 
      Stephen Q. Wood 
      60 E. South Temple, Suite 500 
      Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
      Telephone:  (801) 366-6060 

Facsimile: (801) 366-6061 
E-mail: mawood@woodbalmforth.com 
swood@woodbalmforth.com 

      Attorneys for Ellis-Hall Consultants, LLC 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I hereby certify that on this 25thday of July, 2013, a true and correct copy of the forgoing 
MOTION TO CONTINUE STATUS CONFERENCEwas sent via e-mail to the following: 

 
Paul H. Proctor 
Patricia E. Schmid 
Assistant Attorney General 
500 Heber M. Wells Building 
160 East 300 South 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111  
pproctor@utah.gov 
pschmid@utah.gov 
 
Justin Jetter 
Dennis Miller 
Chris Parker 
William Artie Powell 
Division of Public Utilities 
400 Heber M. Wells Building 
160 East 300 South 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
jjetter@utah.gov 
dennismiller@utah.gov 
chrisparker@utah.gov 
wpowell@utah.gov 
 
Gary A. Dodge, Esq. 
Michael D. Cutbirth 
Blue Mountain Power Partners, LLC 
gdodge@hjdlaw.com 
mcutbirth@champlinwind.com 
 
Michele Beck 
Brian Farr 
Cheryl Murray 
Office of Consumer Services 
200 Heber M. Wells Building 
160 East 300 South 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
mbeck@utah.gov 
bfarr@utah.gov 
cmurray@utah.gov 
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Mark C. Moench 
Yvonne R. Hogle 
Daniel E. Solander 
David L. Taylor 
Rocky Mountain Power 
201 South Main Street, Suite 2300 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
mark.moench@pacificorp.com 
yvonne.hogle@pacificorp.com 
daniel.solander@pacificorp.com 
dave.taylor@pacificorp.com 
 
 

      /s/ Stephen Q. Wood      
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